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Local County Domestic Violence Liaison 
Contact List 

 

County DV Liaison Contact Person Contact 
Number 

 
Albany* 

 
Mike Skinkle, DVL Coordinator 
Principal Social Welfare Examiner 
mskinkle@albanycounty.com 

Fax: 

 
518-447-7720 

 
 

518-447-7613 
 ▪ Jodi Banfelder, DVL, Family Liaison 518-447-7735 
 *Homeless and Travelers Aid 

  138 Central Avenue 
  Albany, NY  12206 

518-463-2124 

Allegany Lynnae Loring, DVL Coordinator 
Sr. Caseworker 
On Connections or 02a341@dfa.state.ny.us  

585-268-9341 

 Fax: 585-268-9415 
Broome Steve Cwikla, DVL Coordinator 

Front Desk, Supervisor 
scwikla@co.broome.ny.us  

Fax: 

607-778-2504 
 
 

607-778-8916 
 ▪ Anita Stocking, Sr. Caseworker/DVL 

anita.stocking@dfa.state.ny.us  
Fax: 

607-778-3016 
 

607-778-8916 
 ▪ Michelle Gianuzzi, DVL 

mgianuzzi@co.broome.ny.us   
Fax: 

Voice: 

607-778-3094 
 

607-778-3504 
607-778-3094 

Cattaraugus Wendy Green, DVL Coordinator 
Chief Supervising Examiner 
wendgr@dss.cattco.org  

Fax: 

716-373-8065 
(Ext. 3506) 

 
716-373-8075 

 ▪ Donna Knight, DVL, Caseworker 716-373-8070 
(ext. 3696) 

Cayuga Joan Jayne, DVL Coordinator 
Caseworker 
Jjayne_hhs@yahoo.com 

315-253-1236 
 
 

 ▪ Karen Stewart, DVL (back-up to Joan) 
Supervisor IRRS 

315-253-1377 

Chautauqua Ronald Getska, DVL Coordinator 
Principle Social Welfare Examiner 
ronaldg@co.chautauqua.ny.us  

Fax: 

716-753-4570 
 
 

716-753-4422 
 ▪ Lorraine Tanner, DVL (Jamestown Office) 

Case Manager 
lorrainet@co.chautauqua.ny.us  

716-661-8173 

 ▪ Nikole Leavitt, DVL (Dunkirk Office) 
Case Manager 
nikolel@co.chautauqua.ny.us  

716-363-3548 

Chemung Laura Larison, DVL Coordinator 
Senior Social Welfare Examiner 
llarison@co.chemung.ny.us  

607-737-5334 
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Fax: 607-737-5397 
 ▪ Jennifer Yanetti, DVL 

Senior Caseworker 
jennifer.yanetti@dfa.state.ny.us  

607-737-5433 

 ▪ Mindy Bandfield, DVL 
Caseworker 
Mindy.bandfield@dfa.state.ny.us  

607-737-5592 

 
County 

 
DV Liaison Contact Person 

 
Contact 
Number 

Chenango Sharon Sutherland, DVL Coordinator 
Principal Examiner 
08a042@co.chenango.ny.us  

Fax: 

607-337-1525 
 
 

607-334-8768 
 ▪ Jennifer Anderson, DVL 

Examiner 
607-337-1523 

Clinton Penny Champagne, DVL Coordinator 
TASA Supervisor 

518-565-3349 
 

 ▪ Barbara Arthur, DVL 518-565-3365 
 ▪ Suzanne Lacroix, DVL 518-565-3281 
Columbia Pam Hallenbeck, DVL Coordinator 

Community Services Aide 
 

Fax: 

518-828-9411 
(ext. 271) 

 
518-828-5401 

 ▪ Millie Sweatt, DVL (back-up) 
Senior Caseworker 

518-828-9411 
(ext. 179) 

Cortland Charlotte Wallace, DVL Coordinator 
Senior Caseworker 
cwallace@cortland-co.org  

Fax: 

607-753-5313 
 
 

607-753-5275 
 ▪ Frank Van Sickle, DVL 

Senior Caseworker 
fvansickle@cortland-co.org  

607-756-3412 

Delaware Suzanne Marsico, DVL Coordinator 
Principal Program Specialist 
12A098@dfa.state.ny.us  

607-746-2325 
 

 ▪ Lisa Haynes, DVL (back-up) 607-746-2325 
Dutchess Leslie Clinton, DVL Coordinator 

Case Manager I 
Fax: 

845-486-3302 
 

845-486-3025 
 ▪ Maryanne Maruschak, Director of Services 

Maryanne.Maruschak@dfa.state.ny.us  
845-486-3026 

Erie Karen Colquhoun, DVL Coordinator 
Coordinator – Domestic Violence 
kcolqu@dss-hk.co.erie.ny.us  

Fax: 

716-858-1539 
 
 

716-858-1549 
 ▪ Christine Burnett, DVL 

Senior Caseworker 
14c130@dfa.state.ny.us  

716-858-1563 

 ▪ Ronald Hinkle, DVL 
Senior Caseworker 
14c538@dfa.state.ny.us  

716-858-1562 
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 ▪ Renee Klein, DVL 
Senior Caseworker 
14e15@dfa.state.ny.us  

716-858-1561 

Essex Cathleen Barnhart, DVL Coordinator 
Social Services Manager 
15a007@dfa.state.ny.us   

Fax: 

518-873-3458 
 
 

518-873-3472 
Franklin Lisa Griffin, DVL Coordinator 

Senior Caseworker 
Fax: 

518-481-1614 
 

518-481-1615 
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County DV Liaison Contact Person Contact 

Number 
Fulton John Rogers, DVL Coordinator 

Director of Financial Assistance 
17A173@dfa.state.ny.us  

Fax: 

518-736-5631 
 
 

518-762-0080 
 ▪ Susan Lee Miller, DVL 

Caseworker 
Fax: 

518-736-5813 
 

518-762-0080 
Genesee Richard Bennett, DVL Coordinator 

Central Intake Caseworker 
18A271@dfa.state.ny.us  

Fax: 

585-344-2580 
(ext. 6487) 

 
585-343-5548 

 ▪ JoAnn Whitmore, DVL 
Senior Social Welfare Examiner 
18A100@dfa.state.ny.us  

585-344-2580 
(ext. 6423) 

Greene Barbara Eacott, DVL Coordinator 
Director of Eligibility 
Barbara.eacott@dfa.state.ny.us   

Fax: 

518-943-3200 
 
 

518-943-1758 
 ▪ Fran DelGaudio, DVL 

Principal Examiner 
fran.delgaudio@dfa.state.ny.us  

518-943-3200 

Hamilton Michelle DeShaw, DVL Coordinator 
DV Caseworker 

Fax: 

518-648-6131 
 

518-648-5257 
Herkimer* Patricia Wright, DVL Coordinator 

Director of Temporary Assistance Programs 
pwright@herkimercounty.org  

Fax: 

315-867-1239 
 
 

315-867-1527 
 ▪ Connie Stowell, DVL 

Gail Timmerman (back-up) 
See Below 

 * Catholic Charities of Herkimer County 
Herkimer County Domestic Violence Program 
61 West Street 
Ithaca, NY  13357  

315-866-8464 
or 

315-894-9917 

Jefferson Sharon Cahill, DVL Coordinator 
MSW Caseworker 
22a255@dfa.state.ny.us  

Fax: 

315-785-3332 
 
 

315-785-3109 
Lewis Penny LaBarge, DVL Coordinator 

Director of Services 
23a042@dfa.state.ny.us  

Fax: 

315-376-5400 
 
 

315-376-9343 
 ▪ Jennifer Jones, DVL 

Adult Services & Children’s Services Supervisor 
315-376-5400 

 ▪ Pennie Getman, DVL 
Adult Services & Children’s Services Supervisor 

315-376-5400 

Livingston Patricia Schwegler, DVL Coordinator 
Supervisor 
24a115@dfa.state.ny.us  

Fax: 

585-243-7300 
 
 

585-243-7364 
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 ▪ Gayla Morris, DVL 
Senior Caseworker 
24a113@dfa.state.ny.us  

585-243-7300 

Madison Tammy Hayes, DVL Coordinator 
Senior Social Welfare Examiner 

Fax: 

315-366-2211 
 

315-366-2720 
County DV Liaison Contact Person Contact 

Number 
Monroe Nancy Forgue, DVL Coordinator 

nforgue@monroecounty.gov  
Fax: 

585-530-5037 
 

585-530-5005 
 ▪ MaryAnn Maher, DVL 

mmaher@monroecounty.gov  
585-530-5037 

Montgomery* Johanna DelCostello, DVL Coordinator 
Principal Welfare Examiner 

518-853-8264 
 

 ▪ Gregory Turek, DVL 518-842-4202 
 Contractor: 

▪ Catholic Charities 
1 Kimball Street 
Amsterdam, NY  12010 

 

Nassau* Kevin Gabrielli, DVL Coordinator 516-571-4891 
 ▪ Janice Hyman, DVL (Mineola) 516-571-4891 
 ▪ Lois Bernhardt, DVL (Freeport) 516-571-8639 
 *Nassau County Coalition Against Domestic Violence  516-571-5393 
 *Project Salva (Lon, Beach) 516-571-5393 
Niagara Pamela Gatto, DVL Coordinator 

Director of Eligibility 
pamela.gatto@niagaracounty.ny.us   

Fax: 

716-278-6801 
 
 

716-278-8600 
 ▪ Lee Golkin, DVL 

Caseworker 
lee.golkin@niagaracounty.ny.us  

716-278-6843 

NYC Human 
Resources 
Administration 
(HRA) 

Beatrice Adams, DVL Coordinator 
Director of DVLs & Special Services Unit 

Fax: 

212-331-4541 
 

212-331-4488 
Oneida Arline Beaty, DVL Coordinator 

IM Director 
abeaty@co.oneida.ny.us  

Fax: 

315-798-5436 
 
 

315-798-6405 
 ▪ Mary Andol, DVL 

Senior Social  Welfare Examiner 
mandol@co.oneida.ny.us  

315-793-6012 

Onondaga Karen Gabriel, DVL Coordinator 
TA Specialist/DVL 
karengabriel@ongov.net 

Fax: 

315-435-2526 
(ext. 124) 

 
315-435-2012 

 ▪ June Kieffer (back-up) 315-435-2526 
(ext. 121) 

Ontario Karol Howell, DVL Coordinator 
Supervisor 
karol.howel@co.ontario.ny.us  

Fax: 

585-396-4150 
 
 

585-396-4192 
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 ▪ Kathy Kipp, DVL 
Caseworker 
Kathleen.kipp@co.ontario.ny.us  

585-396-4125 

Orange* Dorothy Humphrey, DVL Coordinator 
Planning Coordinator 
33B393@dfa.state.ny.us  

Fax: 

845-291-2811 
 
 

845-291-2985 
 ▪ Mayra Skeete, DVL 

33B638@dfa.state.ny.us  
845-291-2833 

 Contractor: 
▪ Orange County Safe Homes Project 

P.O. Box 649 
Newburgh, NY  12550 

845-562-5365 
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County DV Liaison Contact Person Contact 

Number 
Orleans Deanna Corke, DVL Coordinator 

 
Fax: 

585-589-3159 
 

585-589-7479 
Oswego* Mary Ching, DVL Coordinator 

Principal Examiner 
maryc@oswegocounty.com  

Fax: 

315-963-5310 
 
 

315-963-5263 
 ▪ Robin Braunstein 

Director of SAF 
 

 Contractor: 
▪ Services to Aide Families (SAF) 

Midtown Plaza 
Oswego, NY  13126 

 

Otsego Lee Anne White, DVL Coordinator 
Caseworker/Primary DVL 
whitel@co.otsego.us  

Fax: 

607-544-2108 
 
 

607-544-1331 
 ▪ Mary Timer, DVL 

Social Welfare Examiner/DVL (back-up) 
607-544-2139 

Putnam Catharine Spranzmann, DVL Coordinator 
Director of Eligibility 
37a017@dfa.state.ny.us  

Fax: 

845-225-7040 
(ext. 1220) 

 
845-225-8635 

 ▪ Stephanie Perger, DVL 
Social Services Specialist I 
37a345@dfa.state.ny.us  

845-225-7040 
(ext. 1224) 

Rensselaer Randy Hall, DVL Coordinator 
IM Director 

Fax: 

518-270-3946 
 

518-266-9797 
 ▪ Susan Stanton, DVL 

DVL and HEAP Coordinator 
518-270-3923 

Rockland Cheryl Oti, DVL Coordinator 
Senior Caseworker 
Cheryl.oti@dfa.state.ny.us   

Fax: 

845-364-3086 
 
 

845-364-3021 
St. Lawrence Wanda Williams, DVL Coordinator 

Grade A Supervisor, Protective Services 
wanda.williams@dfa.state.ny.us  

Fax: 

315-379-2106 
 
 

315-386-2782 
 ▪ Cindy Lawrence, DVL 

Senior Caseworker, Child Protective Services 
cynthia.lawrence@dfa.state.ny.us  

315-379-2166 

Saratoga Donna Miter, DVL Coordinator 
Caseworker 

Fax: 

518-884-4159 
 

518-884-4298 
 Adult Services Caseworker/In-day Schedule Caseworker 518-884-4159 
Schenectady Sue Clark, DVL Coordinator  

Caseworker 
susan.clark@dfa.state.ny.us  

518-388-4656 
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Fax: 518-377-0430 
Schoharie Kay Yanson, DVL Coordinator 

Principal Examiner 
yansonk@co.schoharie.ny.us  

518-295-8334 
 
 

 ▪ Sue Lebo, DVL 
Employment Caseworker 
lebos@co.schoharie.ny.us  

518-295-8334 

County DV Liaison Contact Person Contact 
Number 

Schuyler Sarah Matthews, DVL Coordinator 
Senior Caseworker APS 

Fax: 

607-535-8340 
 

607-535-8326 
 ▪ Vicki Kosthorst, DVL 

Caseworker CPS 
607-535-8353 

 ▪ Beverly Clicker, DVL 
Director of Services 

607-535-8307 

Seneca* Mark Cook, DVL Coordinator 
CPS Supervisor 
Mark.Cook@dfa.state.ny.us  

Fax: 

315-539-1867 
 
 

315-539-4251 
 *   Cindy Noudali 

Family Counseling 
DV Screener 

315-789-2613 
or 

315-539-1839 
(DSS) 

Steuben* Denise K. Fuller, DVL Coordinator 
CSW 
denise.fuller@co.steuben.ny.us  

Fax: 

607-776-7611 
(ext. 2190) 

 
607-776-4857 

 ▪ Erin Ryan, DVL 
Erin.ryan@co.steuben.ny.us  

607-776-7611 
(ext. 2190) 

 * Steuben Church People Against Poverty (SCAP) 
16 West William Street 
Bath, NY  14810 
mribble@scapinc.org  

607-776-7664 

Suffolk* Thomas Contegni, DVL Coordinator 
Principal Management Analyst 

Fax: 

631-854-9906 
 

631-854-9900 
 * Pamela Johnson 

Victims Information Bureau (VIB) 
515 Rt. 111 
Hauppauge, NY 

631-360-3730 

 * Jennifer 
The Retreat 
P.O. Box 0988 
Wainscott, NY  11975 

631-329-4398 

 * Brighter Tomorrows 
P.O. Box 706 
Shirley, NY 

631-395-3116 

 * Dee 
Suffolk County Coalition Against Domestic Violence 
P.O. Box 0988 
Wainscott, NY  11975 

631-666-7181 

Sullivan Margaret Shea, DVL Coordinator 845-292-0100 
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Social Welfare Examiner 
Margaret.Shea@dfa.state.ny.us  

Fax: 

(ext. 2320) 
 

845-292-1320 
Tioga Jill Hellenthal, DVL Coordinator 

Head Welfare Examiner 
jill.hellenthal@dfa.state.ny.us  

Fax: 

607-754-8225 
 
 

607-687-6168 
 ▪ Carrie Jenkins, DVL 

 Examiner 
carrie.jenkins@dfa.state.ny.us  

607-687-8544 
 

 ▪ Kathi McEwen, DVL 
Resource Assistance 
kathi.mcewen@dfa.state.ny.us    

607-687-8375 
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County DV Liaison Contact Person Contact 

Number 
Tompkins Carla Trenchard, DVL Coordinator 

Senior Social Welfare Examiner 
ctrenchard@tompkins-co.org  

607-274-5644 
 
 

Ulster* Christina J. Hillje, DVL Coordinator 
Principle Supervisor 
chil@co.ulster.ny.us  

Fax: 

845-334-5324 
 
 

845-334-5301 
 ▪ Mary Evans, DVL 

mevans@faimilyofwoodstockinc.org   
845-331-7080 

 
 * Family of Woodstock 

39 John Street 
Kingston, NY  12401 

845-331-7080 
 

Warren Maureen Schmidt, DVL Coordinator 
Preventive Caseworker 
52a045@dfa.state.ny.us  

Fax: 

518-761-6362 
 
 

518-761-6288 
 ▪ Julie Pearl, DVL 

Sr. Preventive Caseworker 
52a206@dfa.state.ny.us  

518-761-6285 
 

 ▪ Anne O’Neil, DVL (back-up) 
Preventive Caseworker 
52a396@dfa.state.ny.us    

518-761-6304 
 

Washington Paul Reid, DVL Coordinator 
Social Welfare Examiner 

Fax: 

518-746-2300 
(ext. 3317) 

 
518-746-2312 

 ▪ Holly Harrington, DVL (back-up) 
Social Welfare Examiner 
HollyHarrington@dfa.state.ny.us  

518-746-2300 
(ext. 3426) 

Wayne Susan Bacon, DVL Coordinator 
Supervisor 

315-946-4881 
(ext. 1420) 

 ▪ Stephanie Denman, DVL 
Intake Caseworker 

315-946-4881 
(ext. 1418) 

Westchester Jesse B. Johnson, DVL Coordinator 
Manager 1 
jjj3@westchestergov.com  

Fax: 

914-995-5415 
 
 

914-995-7524 
 ▪ Ariela Palma, DVL 

Senior Social Caseworker 
amp8@westchestergov.com  

Fax: 

914-995-6267 
 
 

914-995-7524 
Wyoming Christopher Conway, DVL Coordinator 

Senior Caseworker 
56a306@dfa.state.ny.us  

Fax: 

585-786-8900 
 
 

585-786-8925 
 ▪ Deborah Vosburg, DVL 

Case Supervisor 
56a045@dfa.state.ny.us  

585-786-8900 

Yates Tracey Keech, DVL Coordinator 
Caseworker 

315-536-5183 
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